commissions and our estimated offering expenses, will be approximately $104.5 million, or approximately
$120.3 million if the underwriters exercise their over-allotment option in full.
   We intend to use the net proceeds from the sale of the securities to redeem approximately $52.5 of our 91/2
% Senior Notes due June 2013 at a price of 109.5% of the principal amount therefore and the remainder to pay down
borrowings under our revolving credit facility.

S-11

Edgar Filing: MOBILE MINI INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 17

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION
   The following table shows cash and capitalization as of December 31, 2005, on:

� an actual basis; and

� on a pro forma basis, giving effect to our sale of 4,000,000 shares of our common stock in this offering, at a price
of $27.75 per share, and the application of the estimated net proceeds to redeem $52,500,000 in stated principal
amount of our outstanding 91/2 % Senior Notes (at an aggregate redemption price of $57,487,500) and the
remaining of the estimated net proceeds to reduce borrowings outstanding under our line of credit.

As of December 31,
2005

Actual As
Adjusted

(in thousands,
except

share data)
Cash
 $207  $207
Debt:

Line of credit
 $157,926(1) $110,894
Notes payable
  659   659
Senior Notes
  150,000   97,500
Total debt
  308,585   209,053
Stockholders� equity:

Common stock, $0.01 par value;
95,000,000 shares authorized;
30,617,680 shares issued and outstanding,
actual; 34,617,680 shares issued and
outstanding, as adjusted, respectively
  306   346
Additional paid-in capital
  141,855   246,335
Deferred stock-based compensation, net
  (2,258)  (2,258)
Retained earnings
  126,942   120,450
Accumulated other comprehensive income
  1,130   1,130
Total stockholders� equity
  267,975   366,003

Edgar Filing: MOBILE MINI INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 18

Total capitalization
 $576,560  $575,056

(1) As of March 3, 2006, we had outstanding borrowings of approximately $174.8 million and letters of credit of
approximately $3.6 million under the credit facility.

   The number of shares of our common stock as issued and outstanding in the table above excludes:
� 2,963,984 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of options outstanding with a weighted average
exercise price of $14.00 per share;

� an additional 360,564 shares of common stock available for future issuance under our stock option plan as of
December 31, 2005; and

� 1,200,000 shares of common stock available for future issuance under our equity incentive plan, which is subject